Grandover Collegiate

Dates: Oct 27-28, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS
Par: 72 Yardage: 7245

Pos.

P O©oOo~NO O~ WNERE

School

UNCG

Penn State
Northwestern
Liberty
Chattanooga
Michigan State
East Carolina
Mercer

VCU

Virginia Tech
Rutgers
Appalachian St

Rnd 1

289
288
291
295
295
298
290
301
299
301
310
306

Rnd 2

282
290
289
289
296
298
307
298
309
309
300
308

Total

571
578
580
584
501
596
597
599
608
610
610
614

To Par

5
+2

+4

+8

+15
+20
+21
+23
+32
+34
+34
+38
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Grandover Collegiate

Dates: Oct 27-28, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS
Par: 72 Yardage: 7245

Pos.

T13
T13
T17
T30

T2
T6
T10
T33
T70

T2
T6
T23
T33
T41

T6

T13
T17
T33
T41

T13
T17
T26
T 60
T76

T2

T17
T54
T54
T70

T6
T 26
T41
T 60
T 82

T17
T33
T41
T 47
T 60

School

UNCG

Nick Lyerly

Bryce Hendrix
Jonathan Brightwell
Grant Powell

Zack Swanson

Penn State

Ryan Dornes
Charles Huntzinger
JD Hughes

Ryan Davis

Alec Bard

Northwestern
David Nyfjall
Everton Hawkins
Ryan Lumsden
Eric Mclintosh
Lucas Becht

Liberty

Kieran Vincent
Ervin Chang
Gabe Lench
Zach Barbin
Alexandre Fuchs

Chattanooga
Oliver Simonsen
Lake Johnson
Will Porter
Dominic Jones
Etienne Brault

Michigan State
Donnie Trosper
James Piot
Troy Taylor Il
Devin Deogun
Kaleb Johnson

East Carolina
Blake Taylor
Patrick Stephenson
Tim Bunten

AJ Beechler

Logan Shuping

Mercer
Spencer Ball
Tyler Copp
Nolan Miller
Stanton Schorr
Martin Plukka

Rnd 1

289
68
75
75
72
74

288
73
66
74
75
81

291
70
73
76
74
74

295
74
74
72
75
76

295
72
72
76
75
81

298
69
74
77
78
79

290
68
75
73
74
82

301
72
76
77
76
79

Rnd 2

282
68
70
70
74
75

290
69
7
70
75
76

289
72
70
71
76
7

289
69
71
74
75
75

296
73
74
72
80
77

298
73
72
7
76
78

307
75
73
78
81
81

298
74
74
74
76
76

Total

571
136
145
145
146
149

578
142
143
144
150
157

580
142
143
147
150
151

584
143
145
146
150
151

591
145
146
148
155
158

596
142
146
154
154
157

597
143
148
151
155
163

599
146
150
151
152
155

To Par

-5
-8
+1
+1
+2
+5

+2
-1

+6
+13

+4

-1

+3
+6
+7

+8
-1

+1
+2
+6
+7

+15
+1
+2
+4
+11
+14

+20

+2

+10
+10
+13

+21

+4
+7

+11
+19

+23
+2
+6
+7
+8
+11
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Grandover Collegiate
Dates: Oct 27-28, 2018

T 26
T33
T 47
T76
T 82

10

T10
T54
T70
T70
T 82

T10
T41
T 47
T 60
T 60
T76

12

T23
T54
T 66
T70
T85

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72 Yardage: 7245
VCU 299
Adrian Vagberg 70
Sachin Kumar 71
Kristian Tannum Donaldson 77
Cam Barackman 81
Alston Newsom 83
Virginia Tech 301
Connor Burgess 75
Slade Pickering 75
Bradley de Beer 75
Drew Brockwell 76
Connor Johnson 83
Rutgers 310
Chris Gotterup 79
Tony Jiang 78
Bobby Weise 80
Oliver Whatley 76
Shayler Dance 77
Appalachian St 306
Alex Burris 72
Jack Brea 77
Chance Watson 79
Logan McNeely 78
Noah Schneider 79

309
78
79
75
7
80

309
69
79
82
81
80

300
72
74
75
79
81

308
75
7
7
79
85

608
148
150
152
158
163

610
144
154
157
157
163

610
151
152
155
155
158

614
147
154
156
157
164

+32
+4
+6
+8
+14
+19

+34

+10
+13
+13
+19

+34
+7
+8
+11
+11
+14

+38
+3

+10
+12
+13
+20
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Grandover Collegiate
Dates: Oct 27-28, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS
Par: 72 Yardage: 7245

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par
T2 Connor Nolan Chattanooga 67 75 142 -2
T10 Steven DiLisio BuljfBlue 72 72 144 E
T17 Harrison Taee BulfBlue 69 77 146 +2
T23 Qiwen Wong BulifisBlue 74 73 147 +3
T 26 Lino Galdin Mercer 72 76 148 +4
T30 Moritz Lammel Chattanooga 73 76 149 +5
T30 Joey Jordan Virginia Tech 75 74 149 +5
T33 Mitchell Klooz Liberty 78 72 150 +6
T33 Chris Akers East Carolina 79 71 150 +6
T33 Jonathan Yaun Liberty 75 75 150 +6
T41 lan Peng VCU 74 77 151 +7
T 47 Quinn Riley BulifisBlue 77 75 152 +8
T 47 Clifford Foster VCU 73 79 152 +8
T52 Justin Emmons UNCG 77 76 153 +9
T 52 Attie Giles East Carolina 74 79 153 +9
T54 Cameron Moore Virginia Tech 78 76 154 +10
T54 Mark Johnston UNCG 74 80 154 +10
T 60 Yannick Artigolle Northwestern 80 75 155 +11
T 66 Jack Massei East Carolina 79 77 156 +12
T 66 Louis Olsakovsky Penn State 7 79 156 +12
T 66 Putt Sridama Rutgers 81 75 156 +12
T70 Ben Buben UNCG 79 78 157 +13
T76 Tom Crow Virginia Tech 78 80 158 +14
T80 Ben Crow UNCG 85 77 162 +18
T80 Leon Bader Chattanooga 78 84 162 +18
T85 Scott Dunsire Michigan State 84 80 164 +20
87 Michael Wicker UNCG 86 79 165 +21
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Round: 2

RESULTS

Grandover Collegiate
Dates: Oct 27-28, 2018

Par: 72 Yardage: 7245

Pos.

© 0O ~NO O~ WNPR

=
o
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Pos.

10

13

17

Top 20 Teams

UNCG

Penn State
Northwestern
Liberty
Chattanooga
Michigan State
East Carolina
Mercer

VCU

Virginia Tech
Rutgers
Appalachian St

Top 20 Players

Nick Lyerly
Ryan Dornes
David Nyfjall
Donnie Trosper
*Connor Nolan
Blake Taylor
Charles Huntzinger
Kieran Vincent
Everton Hawkins
Connor Burgess
JD Hughes
*Steven DiLisio
Jonathan Brightwell
Oliver Simonsen
Ervin Chang
Bryce Hendrix
Spencer Ball
*Harrison Taee
Grant Powell
Gabe Lench
James Piot

Lake Johnson

School

UNCG

Penn State
Northwestern
Michigan State
Chattanooga
East Carolina
Penn State
Liberty
Northwestern
Virginia Tech
Penn State
Duke Blue Devils
UNCG
Chattanooga
Liberty

UNCG

Mercer

Duke Blue Devils
UNCG

Liberty
Michigan State
Chattanooga

Rnd 1

289
288
291
295
295
298
290
301
299
301
310
306

Rnd 1

68
73
70
69
67
68
66
74
73
75
74
72
75
72
74
75
72
69
72
72
74
72

Rnd 2

282
290
289
289
296
298
307
298
309
309
300
308

Rnd 2

68
69
72
73
75
75
7
69
70
69
70
72
70
73
71
70
74
7
74
74
72
74

Total

571
578
580
584
591
596
597
599
608
610
610
614

Total

136
142
142
142
142
143
143
143
143
144
144
144
145
145
145
145
146
146
146
146
146
146

To Par

5
+2

+4

+8

+15
+20
+21
+23
+32
+34
+34
+38

To Par

-8
-2
-2
-2
-2
-1
-1
-1
-1
E
E
E
+1
+1
+1
+1
+2
+2
+2
+2
+2
+2
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Grandover Collegiate
Dates: Oct 27-28, 2018

Team Statistics

PAR 3 SCORING

UNCG
Northwestern
Liberty

Michigan State
Mercer

Duke Blue Devils
Rutgers

Penn State
Chattanooga
East Carolina
VCU

Virginia Tech
Appalachian St
PAR 4 SCORING

UNCG

Liberty
Northwestern
Duke Blue Devils
Chattanooga
Penn State
Mercer

Michigan State
Virginia Tech
VCU

East Carolina
Rutgers
Appalachian St
PAR 5 SCORING

Penn State
Duke Blue Devils
Chattanooga
UNCG

Rutgers
Northwestern
Liberty

Mercer
Michigan State
Appalachian St
East Carolina
VCU

Virginia Tech

3.05
3.05
3.05
3.10
3.10
3.12
3.20
3.20
3.30
3.30
3.35
3.55
3.60

3.92
4.04
4.10
4.17
4.20
4.20
4.22
4.24
4.26
4.32
4.32
4.34
4.36

4.65
4.94
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.05
5.05
5.10
5.15
5.30
5.30
5.35

+1
+1
+1
+2
+2
+2
+4
+4
+6
+6
+7
+11
+12

-4
+2
+5
+7
+10
+10
+11
+12
+13
+16
+16
+17
+18

-7

mimm

+1
+1
+2
+3
+6
+6
+7

EAGLES

Duke Blue Devils
East Carolina
Penn State
BIRDIES

UNCG
Northwestern
Chattanooga
Liberty

Penn State
Mercer
Rutgers

Duke Blue Devils
Michigan State
VCU

Virginia Tech
Appalachian St
East Carolina
PARS

East Carolina
Liberty
Michigan State
UNCG

Mercer

Penn State
Appalachian St
Virginia Tech
Rutgers

VCU
Northwestern
Chattanooga
Duke Blue Devils
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Grandover Collegiate
Dates: Oct 27-28, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS *Individual
Par: 72 Yardage: 7245
Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par
1 Nick Lyerly UNCG 68 68 136 -8
2 Ryan Dornes Penn State 73 69 142 -2
David Nyfjall Northwestern 70 72 142 -2
Donnie Trosper Michigan State 69 73 142 -2
*Connor Nolan Chattanooga 67 75 142 -2
6 Blake Taylor East Carolina 68 75 143 -1
Charles Huntzinger Penn State 66 77 143 -1
Kieran Vincent Liberty 74 69 143 -1
Everton Hawkins Northwestern 73 70 143 -1
10 Connor Burgess Virginia Tech 75 69 144 E
JD Hughes Penn State 74 70 144 E
*Steven DiLisio Duke Blue Devils 72 72 144 E
13 Jonathan Brightwell UNCG 75 70 145 +1
Oliver Simonsen Chattanooga 72 73 145 +1
Ervin Chang Liberty 74 71 145 +1
Bryce Hendrix UNCG 75 70 145 +1
17 Spencer Ball Mercer 72 74 146 +2
*Harrison Taee Duke Blue Devils 69 77 146 +2
Grant Powell UNCG 72 74 146 +2
Gabe Lench Liberty 72 74 146 +2
James Piot Michigan State 74 72 146 +2
Lake Johnson Chattanooga 72 74 146 +2
23 Ryan Lumsden Northwestern 76 71 147 +3
Alex Burris Appalachian St 72 75 147 +3
*Qiwen Wong Duke Blue Devils 74 73 147 +3
26 *Lino Galdin Mercer 72 76 148 +4
Will Porter Chattanooga 76 72 148 +4
Patrick Stephenson East Carolina 75 73 148 +4
Adrian Vagberg VCU 70 78 148 +4
30 Zack Swanson UNCG 74 75 149 +5
*Joey Jordan Virginia Tech 75 74 149 +5
*Moritz Lammel Chattanooga 73 76 149 +5
33 *Mitchell Klooz Liberty 78 72 150 +6
*Jonathan Yaun Liberty 75 75 150 +6
*Chris Akers East Carolina 79 71 150 +6
Ryan Davis Penn State 75 75 150 +6
Zach Barbin Liberty 75 75 150 +6
Eric Mcintosh Northwestern 74 76 150 +6
Sachin Kumar VCU 71 79 150 +6
Tyler Copp Mercer 76 74 150 +6
41 Nolan Miller Mercer 77 74 151 +7
*lan Peng VCU 74 77 151 +7
Tim Bunten East Carolina 73 78 151 +7
Alexandre Fuchs Liberty 76 75 151 +7
Chris Gotterup Rutgers 79 72 151 +7
Lucas Becht Northwestern 74 77 151 +7
a7 *Clifford Foster VCU 73 79 152 +8
Stanton Schorr Mercer 76 76 152 +8
Kristian Tannum Donaldson VCU 77 75 152 +8
*Quinn Riley Duke Blue Devils 77 75 152 +8
Tony Jiang Rutgers 78 74 152 +8
52 *Justin Emmons UNCG 77 76 153 +9
*Attie Giles East Carolina 74 79 153 +9
54 *Cameron Moore Virginia Tech 78 76 154 +10
Slade Pickering Virginia Tech 75 79 154 +10
Devin Deogun Michigan State 78 76 154 +10
Troy Taylor Il Michigan State 77 77 154 +10
*Mark Johnston UNCG 74 80 154 +10
Jack Brea Appalachian St 77 77 154 +10
60 Oliver Whatley Rutgers 76 79 155 +11
AJ Beechler East Carolina 74 81 155 +11
Bobby Weise Rutgers 80 75 155 +11
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Grandover Collegiate

Dates: Oct 27-28, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS *Individual
Par: 72 Yardage: 7245

66

70

76

80

82

85

87

*Yannick Artigolle Northwestern 80 75 155 +11
Dominic Jones Chattanooga 75 80 155 +11
Martin Plukka Mercer 79 76 155 +11
*Putt Sridama Rutgers 81 75 156 +12
*Jack Massei East Carolina 79 77 156 +12
*Louis Olsakovsky Penn State 77 79 156 +12
Chance Watson Appalachian St 79 77 156 +12
Drew Brockwell Virginia Tech 76 81 157 +13
*Ben Buben UNCG 79 78 157 +13
Alec Bard Penn State 81 76 157 +13
Logan McNeely Appalachian St 78 79 157 +13
Bradley de Beer Virginia Tech 75 82 157 +13
Kaleb Johnson Michigan State 79 78 157 +13
Etienne Brault Chattanooga 81 77 158 +14
*Tom Crow Virginia Tech 78 80 158 +14
Shayler Dance Rutgers 77 81 158 +14
Cam Barackman VCU 81 77 158 +14
*Leon Bader Chattanooga 78 84 162 +18
*Ben Crow UNCG 85 77 162 +18
Connor Johnson Virginia Tech 83 80 163 +19
Alston Newsom VCU 83 80 163 +19
Logan Shuping East Carolina 82 81 163 +19
*Scott Dunsire Michigan State 84 80 164 +20
Noah Schneider Appalachian St 79 85 164 +20
*Michael Wicker UNCG 86 79 165 +21
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Grandover Collegiate

Dates: Oct 27-28, 2018
Player Statistics for Round 2

PAR 3 SCORING

Everton Hawkins
Grant Powell

JD Hughes
Chris Akers
Chris Gotterup
Kieran Vincent
Ryan Lumsden
Devin Deogun
Joey Jordan

Steven DiLisio
Jonathan Brightwell
Nolan Miller

Martin Plukka
Oliver Simonsen
Will Porter

PAR 4 SCORING

Bryce Hendrix

Nick Lyerly

Kieran Vincent
Donnie Trosper
Ryan Dornes

Ervin Chang

Eric Mcintosh
Patrick Stephenson
Connor Burgess
Stanton Schorr
Jack Brea

Ryan Lumsden
Jonathan Brightwell

Quinn Riley
Harrison Taee
PAR 5 SCORING

Connor Burgess
David Nyfjall

Steven DiLisio
Ryan Dornes
Chance Watson

Qiwen Wong
Will Porter
Chris Gotterup
Mitchell Klooz
Tyler Copp
Chris Akers
Lake Johnson
Jack Massei
JD Hughes
James Piot

Northwestern
UNCG
Penn State
East Carolina
Rutgers
Liberty
Northwestern
Michigan State
Virginia Tech
gbﬁSBlue
UNCG
Mercer
Mercer
Chattanooga
Chattanooga

UNCG

UNCG

Liberty
Michigan State
Penn State
Liberty
Northwestern
East Carolina
Virginia Tech
Mercer
Appalachian St
Northwestern
UNCG

Bet Sl

ke BI
euils 1

Virginia Tech
Northwestern

BetSle

Penn State
Appalachian St
.ol

Chattanooga
Rutgers
Liberty

Mercer

East Carolina
Chattanooga
East Carolina
Penn State
Michigan State

2.50
2.50
2.75
2.75
2.75
2.75
2.75
2.75
2.75

2.75
2.75
2.75
2.75
3.00
3.00

3.50
3.50
3.80
3.90
3.90
3.90
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00

4.00
4.10

4.00
4.25

4.25
4.25
4.25

4.25
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50

m mmmmimimm

+
=

EAGLES
Yannick Artigolle
Qiwen Wong

Steven DiLisio
Chris Akers
Tim Bunten
JD Hughes

BIRDIES

Nick Lyerly
Kieran Vincent
Ryan Dornes
Bryce Hendrix
Everton Hawkins
Will Porter

Lino Galdin
Ryan Lumsden
Lake Johnson
Chris Akers

Ben Buben
Connor Burgess
Chris Gotterup
Martin Plukka
David Nyfjall

PARS

Ervin Chang
Jonathan Brightwell
Patrick Stephenson
James Piot

Grant Powell

Nolan Miller

Tony Jiang

Connor Burgess
Bobby Weise
Clifford Foster
Blake Taylor

AJ Beechler
Cameron Moore
Devin Deogun
Jonathan Yaun

Northwestern

uke Blue
evils

ButfBlue

East Carolina
East Carolina
Penn State

UNCG
Liberty

Penn State
UNCG
Northwestern
Chattanooga
Mercer
Northwestern
Chattanooga
East Carolina
UNCG
Virginia Tech
Rutgers
Mercer
Northwestern

Liberty

UNCG

East Carolina
Michigan State
UNCG

Mercer
Rutgers
Virginia Tech
Rutgers

VCU

East Carolina
East Carolina
Virginia Tech
Michigan State
Liberty
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Grandover Collegiate
Dates: Oct 27-28, 2018

Course Statistics
Post Round 2

Round 2 - East-Grandover Resort

Doubl
Hol Yard e Eag Eagle Birdie Boge Doubl
e Par S les S S Pars ys e
1 4 460 10 52 25
2 5 535 1 16 48 17 5
3 3 200 7 54 23 3
4 4 415 5 44 31 7
5 4 460 7 49 28 3
6 5 555 19 53 9 6
7 3 190 7 58 21 1
8 4 325 20 55 12
9 4 390 4 50 22 11
10 4 445 1 10 59 15 2
11 4 480 6 49 24 8
12 3 125 17 45 17 8
13 5 565 13 53 14 7
14 4 390 1 14 55 17
15 4 470 6 55 23 3
16 3 230 3 51 30 3
17 4 440 6 56 22 3
18 5 570 3 23 43 18
Round 1 - East-Grandover Resort

Doubl
Hol Yard e Eag Eagle Birdie Boge Doubl
e Par S les S S Pars ys e
1 4 460 13 42 26 6
2 5 535 1 12 55 16 3
3 3 200 10 63 13 1
4 4 415 14 40 21 12
5 4 460 10 43 27 7
6 5 555 1 20 52 10 4
7 3 190 5 61 19 2
8 4 325 26 45 16
9 4 390 8 46 27 6
10 4 445 7 62 14 4
11 4 480 2 47 30 8
12 3 125 1 14 40 21 11
13 5 565 27 39 17 4
14 4 390 16 53 14 4
15 4 470 3 57 24 3
16 3 230 5 48 27 7
17 4 440 8 44 31 4
18 5 570 1 25 51 9 1

Other

N

Other

N

Rnd
Avg
4.17
5.13
3.25
4.51
4.32
5.05
3.18
3.91
4.47
4.08
4.40
3.24
5.23
4.01
4.26
3.38
4.25
4.87

Rnd
Avg
4.29
5.09
3.06
4.38
4.38
4.95
3.21
3.89
4.40
4.17
4.55
3.36
4.99
4.07
4.31
3.41
4.36
4.82

Par Yards Hole
4 460 1
5 535 2
3 200 3
4 415 4
4 460 5
5 555 6
3 190 7
4 325 8
4 390 9
4 445 10
4 480 11
3 125 12
5 565 13
4 390 14
4 470 15
3 230 16
4 440 17
5 570 18
Par Yards Hole
4 460 1
5 535 2
3 200 3
4 415 4
4 460 5
5 555 6
3 190 7
4 325 8
4 390 9
4 445 10
4 480 11
3 125 12
5 565 13
4 390 14
4 470 15
3 230 16
4 440 17
5 570 18
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